MH-4000 Spec.doc 25-Jan-991
MH-4000
The MH4000 Multiple Hazard Releasing
Panel is capable of supporting up to five
hazards in a single enclosure (up to a total of
39 hazards per system).
♦ Distributed processing eliminates reliance
on a single processor;

one ICM; but can have multiple DCMs and
ICMs up to a total of forty network modules.
How To Order
MH-4000-DCM Detection & Control Module 120VAC
MH-4000-DCM Detection & Control Module 240VAC
MH-4000-IDM Interactive Display Module
MH-4000-R4 Relay Module, 4 relays
MH-4000-C1 Red Cabinet for 1 DCM, 1 IDM
MH-4000-C2 Red Cabinet for 2 DCM, 1 IDM
MH-4000-C5 Red Cabinet for 5 DCM, 1 IDM
MH-4000-C3 Red Cabinet for 1 DCM only
MH-4000-C4   Red Cabinet for 1 IDM only
Specifications
IDM
♦ 0.05 Amps consumed per IDM
DCM
♦ 120 VAC or 240 VAC 47-63 Hz
♦ Maximum power (per DCM) 120 VA
(1.0A@120V, 0.5A@240V)
♦ Current supplied (per DCM) 2.10 Amps
♦ SPDT dry contact relays 3A@30VDC,
3A@250VAC
♦ Output circuits (AUD & SOL) 2 A@24 VDC
♦ Output circuit (REL) up to 10 ARMs per
circuit
♦ Auxiliary output rating 0.5 Amps@24VDC
♦ Bus power nominal 24VDC
♦ Battery interface max. supply current 8.0
Amps
♦ Battery interface max. charge current 2.1
Amps
Each DCM supplies 2.1 Amps. Total
current required for modules, module relay
power, output devices, and auxiliary
outputs shall not exceed the current
supplied.
Relay Module
♦ Dry contact DPDT rated 3A@30VDC,
3A@250VAC
System Network
♦ Max. nodes per network is 40 (IDMs &
DCMs)
♦ Max. DCMs per network is 39
Environmental Conditions
♦ Temperature range 32° to 120° F, 0C to
49C
♦ Relative humidity 85%
SAFETECH™
INTERNATIONAL, INC.
9550 Dice Lane
Lenexa, KS 66215-1157 USA
Sales/Technical 800-776-7744
913-894-4855
Fax 913-894-4899
E-mail: sales@safetechintl.com
MH-4000 Spec.doc 25-Jan-993
Architects/Engineers Specifications
The control panel for the Fire Alarm
Extinguishing Releasing System shall be the
MH-4000 Control System manufactured by